

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1719/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HOSHIAR SINGH @ HOSHIARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant - State of Haryana even on the fourth call.

As a last chance, we are adjourning this matter for a week.

It is made clear that in case learned counsel for

the appellant does not appear on the next date of hearing, the matter will be decided in her absence.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.07.25  
11:36:11 EAST  
Reason: